FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	-2002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10195	6403 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lee Ratner	Name: Royce Walker & Co., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛱 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: Devonshlre House
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	Queen Street Nassau, New Providence, Commonwealth of Bahama City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: August 1, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🗴 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/934,229 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,871,000 6,053,152 6,276,346 tached? □ Yes ▼ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160.00
Internal Address:c/o Peter A. Matos	X Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue Historic Coral Way	8. Deposit account number:
City: Miami State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>33129</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/22/2002 GT0N11 00000185 09934229 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 160.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document. Peter A. Matos	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio PATENT Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Lee Ratner, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Royce Walker & Co., LTD. or its assigns, of Devonshire House, Queen Street, Nassau, New Providence, Commonwealth of the Bahamas hereinafter designated as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention know as the Rentar Fuel Conditioner or Catalyst for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America on January 14, 1997 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, relssue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee my deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference. Further, the undersigned agrees to defend, at his expense, any claims or actions which may be contrary to the best interest to the parties to this Agreement for a period of five (5) years.

3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests to Commission of Patents to issue any and all letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications or any divisional or continuing or relssue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6. The undersigned hereby grants John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531 and James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for Recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned name.

Date: August 1, 1997

Nitness

Lee Ratner, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 01/10/2002